
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
AND CONSERVATION

BOARD OF OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION

2535 St. Johns Avenue, Billings, MT  59102   (406)  656-0040

ACTIVITIES: 11/3/2025 To 11/7/2025

New Locations - Horizontal Wells:

Richland Wildcat
Kraken Operating, LLC Sarah 5-8-17 2H

083-23517

SHL: NE NE 5-24N-59E (395 FNL/2116 FEL)  EL 2191' GR 33084

Approved:    11/06/2025
 

PBHL: 22828'  SW SW 17-24N-59E (205 FSL/800 FWL) Bakken

Richland Wildcat
Kraken Operating, LLC Sarah 5-8-17 3H

083-23518

SHL: NE NE 5-24N-59E (395 FNL/2083 FEL)  EL 2191' GR 33085

Approved:    11/06/2025
 

PBHL: 22650'  SE SW 17-24N-59E (205 FSL/2100 FWL) Bakken

Richland Wildcat
Kraken Operating, LLC Sarah 5-8-17 4H

083-23519

SHL: NE NE 5-24N-59E (395 FNL/2050 FEL)  EL 2191' GR 33086

Approved:    11/06/2025
 

PBHL: 22601'  SW SE 17-24N-59E (205 FSL/1880 FEL) Bakken

Richland Wildcat
Kraken Operating, LLC Sarah 5-8-17 5H

083-23520

SHL: NE NE 5-24N-59E (395 FNL/2017 FEL)  EL 2191' GR 33087

Approved:    11/06/2025
 

PBHL: 22734'  SE SE 17-24N-59E (205 FSL/580 FEL) Bakken

Richland Wildcat
Kraken Operating, LLC Delores 4-9-16 12H

083-23521

SHL: NE NE 5-24N-59E (395 FNL/1984 FEL)  EL 2191' GR 33088

Approved:    11/06/2025
 

PBHL: 23014'  SW SW 16-24N-59E (205 FSL/720 FWL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Jacobsen Farms 2-11-14-1H

085-22093

SHL: NW NE 2-29N-57E (343 FNL/1581 FEL)  EL 2337' GR 33076

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 25984'  SE SE 14-29N-57E (220 FSL/660 FEL) Bakken
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ACTIVITIES: 11/3/2025 To 11/7/2025

New Locations - Horizontal Wells:

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Jacobsen Farms Inc. 2-11-14 2H

085-22094

SHL: NW NE 2-29N-57E (343 FNL/1614 FEL)  EL 2337' GR 33077

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 25914'  SW SE 14-29N-57E (220 FSL/1980 FEL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Jacobsen Farms Inc. 2-11-14-3H

085-22095

SHL: NW NE 2-29N-57E (343 FNL/1647 FEL)  EL 2337' GR 33078

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 26097'  SE SW 14-29N-57E (220 FSL/1980 FWL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Jacobsen Farms Inc. 2-11-14-4H

085-22096

SHL: NW NE 2-29N-57E (343 FNL/1680 FEL)  EL 2337' GR 33079

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 26536'  SW SW 14-29N-57E (220 FSL/660 FWL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Graham 13-12-1-1H

085-22097

SHL: SW SE 13-29N-57E (340 FSL/2266 FEL)  EL 2136' GR 33080

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 26003'  NE NE 1-29N-57E (220 FNL/660 FEL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Graham 13-12-1-2H

085-22098

SHL: SW SE 13-29N-57E (340 FSL/2299 FEL)  EL 2136' GR 33081

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 25825'  NW NE 1-29N-57E (220 FNL/1980 FEL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Graham 13-12-1-3H

085-22099

SHL: SW SE 13-29N-57E (340 FSL/2332 FEL)  EL 2136' GR 33082

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 25881'  NE NW 1-29N-57E (220 FNL/1980 FWL) Bakken

Roosevelt Wildcat
Black Dog Operating, LLC Graham 13-12-1-4H

085-22100

SHL: SW SE 13-29N-57E (340 FSL/2365 FEL)  EL 2136' GR 33083

Approved:    10/31/2025
 

PBHL: 26143'  NW NW 1-29N-57E (220 FNL/660 FWL) Bakken
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ACTIVITIES: 11/3/2025 To 11/7/2025

Abandoned Wells:

Toole Fred & George Creek
Pearson, Gabriel Joe Fey 3R-34

101-21165

SHL:SE NW SW 34-37N-2E (1650 FSL/990 FWL)  EL 4070' GR
Approved:    10/07/2025
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